506753673 07/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6800490

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	06/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDAQS BIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	4F., NO. 1, WUGONG 5TH RD., XINZHUANG DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	248020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10548831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, tyb@mg-ip.com **Correspondent Name:** MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310 Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2846/1531PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY

SIGNATURE: /Joe Mckinney Muncy/

DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056778 FRAME: 0354 506753673

ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, SAGE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. . whose post office address appear below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the owner, or otherwise have an interest in the intellectual property assets and intellectual property rights relating thereto, entitled

ANHYDROUS COMPOSITION OF SMALL-MOLECULE POLYSACCHARIDES AND APPLICATION THEREOF

(U.S. Patent Application No. 10,548,831; issued on February 4, 2020)

(The above-mentioned patent(s)/application(s) as a whole hereinafter referred to as the IP ASSET)

WHEREAS, IDAOS Biotech, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignce, whose post office address is 4F., No.1, Wugong 5th Rd., Xinzhuang Dist., New Taipei City 248020, Taiwan (R.O.C.), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP ASSET in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. In consideration of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said IP ASSET, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, for the full term or terms for which said intellectual property rights are or may be granted, renewed, or reissued, including all priority rights under any International Convention, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.
- 3. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 4. ASSIGNOR assigns no rights to Assignee other than those transferred hereunder, and Assignor retains any and all right, title and interest any patents, copyrights or intellectual property of any kind not expressly conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the Execution Date.

Signature:

Huang, Ya-Li/ Chief Executive Officer ASSIGNOR:

Shi

Address: 901 S. FREMONT AVE. #108, ALHAMBRA, CA 91803, USA

Date: June 9, 2021

RECORDED: 07/07/2021